
BLA Relegation Qualifikation 2018

Overall Statistics for Highlanders (Qualification relegation)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

BLA PO 2018 record: 0-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

12 Vitale Marcel  . 6 2 5 2-2 8 2 5 1 0 0 2 6  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 6 2 5 0 0 1-1 1 6 2  . 7 7 8

 2 Wolfmayr David  . 5 7 1 2-2 7 2 4 0 0 1 6 7 1.000 0 1 0 0  . 6 2 5 0 0 1-2 3 2 1  . 8 3 3

29 Atzlesberger Michael  . 4 2 9 2-2 7 4 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 5 7 1 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 12 1 0 1.000

16 Buchgeher Bernd  . 2 5 0 2-2 8 1 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 3 7 5 0 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

82 Kaiser Stephan  . 2 0 0 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

54 Matscheko Maximilian  . 1 6 7 2-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 2 3 5  . 5 0 0

66 Reifmueller Richard  . 1 6 7 2-2 6 0 1 0 1 0 1 3  . 5 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000

24 Burger Johannes  . 0 0 0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

--------------------

20 Haunschmidt Juergen  . 0 0 0 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000

 5 Mlczoch Gregor  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 1  . 5 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 8 2 57 11 17 3 1 1 10 25  . 4 3 9 3 2 16 0  . 3 5 5 0 0 3-4 42 16 10  . 8 5 3

Opponents  . 2 6 7 2 60 20 16 3 0 0 13 19  . 3 1 7 13 5 14 0  . 4 3 0 1 0 10-11 42 26 3  . 9 5 8

LOB - Team (9), Opp (17). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - Wolfmayr D 1, Buchgeher B 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

16 Buchgeher Bernd  4 . 7 7 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 7.1 10 12 5 5 7 2 0 0  . 2 8 6 1 3 0 0 0

12 Vitale Marcel  7 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 4 5 4 5 4 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 3 1 0 0 0

 2 Wolfmayr David  7 . 8 8 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 2 3 3 3 3 0 0 0  . 2 2 2 2 1 0 1 0

Totals  6 . 0 0 0-2 2 2 0 0/0 0 14.0 16 20 12 13 14 3 0 0  . 2 6 7 6 5 0 1 0

Opponents  4 . 0 0 2-0 2 2 1 0/0 0 14.0 17 11 8 3 16 3 1 1  . 2 9 8 1 2 1 0 0

PB - Team (2), Atzlesberg M 1, Reifmuelle R 1, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (2), Buchgeher B 1, Wolfmayr D 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT -

Atzlesberg M (10-10), Wolfmayr D (6-6), Buchgeher B (4-5).



BLA Relegation Qualifikation 2018

Overall Statistics for Highlanders (Qualification relegation)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

29 Atzlesberger Michael 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 1 0

20 Haunschmidt Juergen 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

66 Reifmueller Richard 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 1 0

82 Kaiser Stephan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Buchgeher Bernd 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

 2 Wolfmayr David 6 3 2 1  . 8 3 3 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

12 Vitale Marcel 9 1 6 2  . 7 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Burger Johannes 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

54 Matscheko Maximilian 10 2 3 5  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Mlczoch Gregor 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 68 42 16 10  . 8 5 3 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 2 0

Opponents 71 42 26 3  . 9 5 8 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 1 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game



BLA Relegation Qualifikation 2018

Overall Statistics for Piratas (Qualification relegation)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

BLA PO 2018 record: 2-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

21 Severino Eduard  . 4 2 9 2-2 7 4 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 5 7 1 3 0 1 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 3-4 2 3 0 1.000

 3 Rodriguez Yeremi A  . 4 0 0 2-0 5 2 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 6 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000

26 Rodriguez Jorge L  . 3 7 5 2-2 8 2 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 3 7 5 1 0 1 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 1-1 1 9 0 1.000

 5 Valerio Joaquin  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 3 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000

 2 La Greca Victor M  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000

 1 Nunez Edwin F  . 3 3 3 2-1 6 1 2 0 0 1 2 5  . 8 3 3 0 1 2 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 10 1 1  . 9 1 7

11 Quirantes Adrian  . 2 8 6 2-2 7 2 2 1 0 1 3 6  . 8 5 7 0 0 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 7 Gonzalez Jorge E  . 2 5 0 2-2 8 2 2 1 0 1 2 6  . 7 5 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000

Quirantes A  . 2 5 0 1-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 2-2 14 1 1  . 9 3 8

--------------------

42 Severino Domingo 1.000 1-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000

18 Quirantes Arian O  . 6 6 7 1-1 3 1 2 0 0 1 3 5 1.667 1 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

16 Hernandez Jorge L  . 5 0 0 1-1 4 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 2-2 0 2 1  . 6 6 7

27 Bonilla Ivan J  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

14 Lichem Matthias  . 0 0 0 2-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

24 Garcia Yoan  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 4 8 2 69 24 24 6 0 4 20 42  . 6 0 9 10 3 9 0  . 4 5 1 0 0 11-12 45 27 3  . 9 6 0

Opponents  . 3 4 8 2 66 19 23 6 1 1 14 34  . 5 1 5 8 6 19 0  . 4 6 3 0 0 8-10 42 19 9  . 8 7 1

LOB - Team (16), Opp (16). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - Severino E 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

11 Quirantes Adrian  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 1 2 0 4 8 1 0 0  . 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

16 Hernandez Jorge L  2 . 2 1 2-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 5 4 2 3 7 1 0 1  . 1 9 2 0 1 1 0 0

42 Severino Domingo  3 . 5 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 7 3 2 0 3 2 1 0  . 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

--------------------

26 Rodriguez Jorge L 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 4 6 4 1 1 1 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 4 0 0 0

45 Jimenz Juan L 84.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 6 4 4 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 6 0 2-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 15.0 23 19 12 8 19 6 1 1  . 3 4 8 2 6 1 0 0

Opponents  8 . 5 0 0-2 2 2 0 0/0 0 14.0 24 24 17 10 9 6 0 4  . 3 4 8 2 3 0 0 0

PB - Team (2), Severino D 1, Nunez E 1, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (2), Jimenz J 1, Severino D 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Severino D

(5-6), Quirantes Ad (5-5), Rodriguez Y (2-3), Rodriguez Jo (2-3), Nunez E (1-1), Hernandez J (1-1).



BLA Relegation Qualifikation 2018

Overall Statistics for Piratas (Qualification relegation)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

26 Rodriguez Jorge L 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

42 Severino Domingo 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 1 0

 7 Gonzalez Jorge E 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Rodriguez Yeremi A 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

21 Severino Eduard 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Lichem Matthias 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Quirantes Arian O 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Valerio Joaquin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Garcia Yoan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 La Greca Victor M 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Quirantes Adrian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

45 Jimenz Juan L 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Quirantes A 16 14 1 1  . 9 3 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Nunez Edwin F 12 10 1 1  . 9 1 7 0 1 0 1.000 1 0

16 Hernandez Jorge L 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

27 Bonilla Ivan J 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 75 45 27 3  . 9 6 0 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 2 0

Opponents 70 42 19 9  . 8 7 1 1 11 1  . 9 1 7 1 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game



BLA Relegation Qualifikation 2018

Overall Statistics for Tigers (Qualification relegation)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

BLA PO 2018 record: 1-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

13 Haisjackl Franz 1.000 2-2 3 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 1.000 5 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 3-3 1 4 0 1.000

18 Hueber Bernhard  . 5 0 0 2-1 6 1 3 3 0 0 3 6 1.000 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 2 1  . 8 0 0

 1 Lechner Martin  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 4 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 5 0 0 3 0 4 0  . 5 5 6 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000

 4 Vogler Matthias  . 3 3 3 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 2 1 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

12 Schiensleben Georg  . 3 3 3 2-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 4 1 2 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 3-4 5 1 0 1.000

 0 Lanschuetzer Lucas  . 1 6 7 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 1 3 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 1-1 2 4 1  . 8 5 7

16 Jaeger Christoph  . 1 4 3 2-2 7 2 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 4 3 0 2 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 4-4 0 1 0 1.000

 3 Mueller Andreas  . 1 4 3 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 3 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 11 3 0 1.000

--------------------

21 Muehlegger Benjamin  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

51 Lachner Marco  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

38 Veltman Bob  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

45 Castillo Adrian J  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

 9 Gschwenter Fabian  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

10 Kirchmair Simon  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 5 2 51 17 14 4 0 0 10 18  . 3 5 3 14 7 20 0  . 4 7 9 1 0 14-15 36 15 3  . 9 4 4

Opponents  . 3 1 4 2 51 13 16 4 0 4 13 32  . 6 2 7 6 1 12 0  . 3 9 7 0 0 10-10 39 13 4  . 9 2 9

LOB - Team (17), Opp (9). DPs turned - Team (2). IBB - Team (1), Haisjackl F 1. Picked off - Lanschuetz L 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

13 Haisjackl Franz  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 1 0/0 0 6.0 2 1 0 1 11 0 0 0  . 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

 0 Lanschuetzer Lucas  3 . 5 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0

16 Jaeger Christoph 19.25 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 13 11 11 3 0 3 0 4  . 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  7 . 0 0 1-1 2 2 1 0/0 0 12.0 16 13 12 6 12 4 0 4  . 3 1 4 0 1 0 0 0

Opponents  5 . 9 2 1-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 13.0 14 17 11 14 20 4 0 0  . 2 7 5 5 7 0 1 0

PB - Team (1), Mueller A 1, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Mueller A (10-10), Jaeger C (5-5), Haisjackl F

(3-3), Lanschuetz L (2-2).



BLA Relegation Qualifikation 2018

Overall Statistics for Tigers (Qualification relegation)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 3 Mueller Andreas 14 11 3 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 1 0

45 Castillo Adrian J 6 6 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Schiensleben Georg 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Lechner Martin 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Haisjackl Franz 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

 9 Gschwenter Fabian 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Muehlegger Benjamin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Jaeger Christoph 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

 0 Lanschuetzer Lucas 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

18 Hueber Bernhard 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

51 Lachner Marco 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Vogler Matthias 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Veltman Bob 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Kirchmair Simon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 54 36 15 3  . 9 4 4 2 10 0 1.000 1 0

Opponents 56 39 13 4  . 9 2 9 0 14 1  . 9 3 3 3 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


